

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1441/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LEELA RAM @ LEELA DHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHFor Appellant(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal,Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harsh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Deshwal,Adv.
Mr. Shailender Sharma,Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is allowed in terms of the signed
reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)